Pdi Merit_1 Intermediate 30sep 2025 Results
Held on 30 September 2025
Judge: Sue Brame

First

9331 Sundowner
Howard Gibbs

Second

5553 Signal at danger
Daniel Sawyer

4933 Late summer walk
Dominic Windsor

Images in Ranked Order

9331 Sundowner 22 First/Best in Competition
Howard Gibbs

4933 Late summer walk 20 Second
Dominic Windsor

5553 Signal at danger 20 Second
Daniel Sawyer

1230 Ugly Duckling 19
Russell Field

3362 Goods to Lakeside 19
Daniel Sawyer

3769 Night Rider 19
David Roll

6439 The Blacksmith 19
Kathie Bignell

9643 Stormy Beach 19
Andrew Goodwin

8562 Morning Glow 19
Russell Field

7572 Time for a teddy 19
Daniel Sawyer

2696 Light and Shadow 18
Russell Field

6608 Street life 6 18
lan Jeffs

8164 Paint Trollies 18
Kathie Bignell

8720 The Boatman 18
Howard Gibbs

7994 Starboard ! 18
Andrew Goodwin

4135 Look at the ball! 18
Dave Hucker

1928 Love at the Beach 18
Howard Gibbs

2250 Street life 3 18
lan Jeffs

1728 Let's dance 18
Dominic Windsor

842 Laughing so much my throat feels hoarse! 17
David Roll

277  Captured action. 16

Dave Hucker
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3148 Young player 16
Dave Hucker

9089 When you're way to cool for colour! 16
David Roll

5944 Mysterious web 16
Dominic Windsor

437  Sailing into Silence 16
Paul Babington

4561 Street life 15
lan Jeffs

7129 Hunting 15
Andrew Goodwin

5154 The Remains of the Groins 15

Kathie Bignell
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Entrant Scores

Daniel Sawyer
5553 Signal at danger
3362 Goods to Lakeside
7572 Time for a teddy

Howard Gibbs
9331 Sundowner
1928 Love at the Beach
8720 The Boatman

Russell Field
1230 Ugly Duckling
8562 Morning Glow
2696 Light and Shadow

Dominic Windsor
4933 Late summer walk
1728 Let's dance
5944 Mysterious web

Andrew Goodwin
9643 Stormy Beach
7994 Starboard !
7129 Hunting

David Roll
3769 Night Rider
842 Laughing so much my throat feels hoarse!
9089 When you're way to cool for colour!

Kathie Bignell
6439 The Blacksmith
8164 Paint Trollies
5154 The Remains of the Groins

lan Jeffs
2250 Street life 3
6608 Street life 6
4561 Street life

Dave Hucker
4135 Look at the ball!
277  Captured action.
3148 Young player

Paul Babington
437  Sailing into Silence

Statistics
No. of Entrants: 10
No. of Entries: 28
First Place: 1
Second Place: 2
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Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

58
20
19
19

58
22
18
18

56
19
19
18

54
20
18
16

52
19
18
15

52
19
17
16

52
19
18
15

51
18
18
15

50
18
16
16

16
16

Second

First

Second
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Mark Distribution

22:

20:

19:

18:

17:

16:

15:

Average Mark:
Total Marks:
Held back:
Held images:
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Count

1 (4%)
2 (7%)
7 (25%)
9 (32%)
1 (4%)
5 (18%)
3 (11%)
17.82
499.0

5 (18%)

Cumulative

1

3

10
19
20
25
28

(4%)
(11%)
(36%)
(68%)
(71%)
(89%)
(100%)

#3769, #4933, #5553, #9331, #9643

Page 4



