# Pdi Merit\_1 Intermediate 30sep 2025 Results Held on 30 September 2025 Judge: Sue Brame

**First** 

9331 Sundowner Howard Gibbs

### Second

5553 Signal at danger Daniel Sawyer 4933 Late summer walk Dominic Windsor

### Images in Ranked Order

9331	Sundowner Howard Gibbs	22	First/Best in Competition
4933	Late summer walk  Dominic Windsor	20	Second
5553	Signal at danger  Daniel Sawyer	20	Second
1230	Ugly Duckling Russell Field	19	
3362	Goods to Lakeside Daniel Sawyer	19	
3769	Night Rider David Roll	19	
6439	The Blacksmith Kathie Bignell	19	
9643	Stormy Beach Andrew Goodwin	19	
8562	Morning Glow Russell Field	19	
	Time for a teddy  Daniel Sawyer	19	
2696	Light and Shadow  Russell Field	18	
6608	Street life 6 Ian Jeffs	18	1
8164	Paint Trollies Kathie Bignell	18	1
8720	The Boatman Howard Gibbs	18	1
7994	Starboard! Andrew Goodwin	18	1
4135	Look at the ball!  Dave Hucker	18	
	Love at the Beach Howard Gibbs	18	
	Street life 3 lan Jeffs	18	
1728	Let's dance Dominic Windsor	18	
842	Laughing so much my throat feels hoarse! David Roll	17	
277	Captured action.  Dave Hucker	16	

## Pdi Merit\_1 Intermediate 30sep 2025 Results Held on 30 September 2025

	uo Promo	
•	ue Brame Young player Dave Hucker	16
9089	When you're way to cool for colour!  David Roll	16
5944	Mysterious web Dominic Windsor	16
437	Sailing into Silence Paul Babington	16
4561	Street life Ian Jeffs	15
7129	Hunting Andrew Goodwin	15
5154	The Remains of the Groins Kathie Bignell	15

## Pdi Merit\_1 Intermediate 30sep 2025 Results Held on 30 September 2025 Judge: Sue Brame

**Entrant Scores** 

Daniel	Sawyer	Total:	58	
5553	Signal at danger		20	Second
3362	Goods to Lakeside		19	
7572	Time for a teddy		19	
Howard	d Gibbs	Total:	58	
9331	Sundowner		22	First
1928	Love at the Beach		18	
8720	The Boatman		18	
Russel	l Field	Total:	56	
1230	Ugly Duckling		19	
8562	Morning Glow		19	
2696	Light and Shadow		18	
Domin	ic Windsor	Total:	54	
4933	Late summer walk		20	Second
1728	Let's dance		18	
5944	Mysterious web		16	
Andrev	v Goodwin	Total:	52	
9643	Stormy Beach		19	
7994	Starboard!		18	
7129	Hunting		15	
David Roll		Total:	52	
3769	Night Rider		19	
842	Laughing so much my throat feels hoarse!		17	
9089	When you're way to cool for colour!		16	
Kathie	Bignell	Total:	52	
	The Blacksmith		19	
8164	Paint Trollies		18	
5154	The Remains of the Groins		15	
lan Jef	fs	Total:	51	
2250	Street life 3		18	
6608	Street life 6		18	
4561	Street life		15	
Dave H	lucker	Total:	50	
	Look at the ball!		18	
277	Captured action.		16	
3148	Young player		16	
Paul Babington		Total:	16	
437	Sailing into Silence		16	
	J			

### **Statistics**

No. of Entrants: 10 No. of Entries: 28

First Place: Second Place: 2

Pdi Merit_1 Intermediate 30sep 2025 Results Held on 30 September 2025 Judge: Sue Brame									
Mark Distribution	Count		Cumulative						
22:	1	(4%)	1	(4%)					
20:	2	(7%)	3	(11%)					
19:	7	(25%)	10	(36%)					
18:	9	(32%)	19	(68%)					
17:	1	(4%)	20	(71%)					
16:	5	(18%)	25	(89%)					
15:	3	(11%)	28	(100%)					

Average Mark: 17.82 Total Marks: 499.0 Held back: 5 (18%)

#3769, #4933, #5553, #9331, #9643 Held images: